

OFFICE OF THE CHAMPAIGN COUNTY EXECUTIVE

1776 East Washington Street, Urbana, Illinois 61802-4581

Steve Summers, County Executive

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE **PRESS RELEASE**

October 2, 2023

Applications are being accepted for the following position

Champaign Urbana Mass Transit District Board

(2 Democratic Positions)
For terms beginning January 1, 2024 and ending December 31, 2028

Applications are available in the Champaign County
Administrative Services Department
Brookens Administrative Center
1776 East Washington, Urbana

Or online at: https://onboard.co.champaign.il.us/application/

Completed applications are due in the Administrative Services Department Attention: Megan Robison by 4:00 p.m. on Friday, November 3, 2023

The County Board will act upon the County Executive's appointment in December 2023

Qualifications for appointment to the Champaign Urbana Mass Transit District Board:

- 1. No person may serve on the Board of Trustees who is an elected official of the County.
- 2. Members must be residents of the County and of the Mass Transit District.
- 3. The Mass Transit District Board shall consist of members not more than four of whom shall be affiliated with the same political party.

SPECIAL PROVISIONS

No member or employee of the Mass Transit District Board shall acquire or have any interest, direct or indirect, in any contract or proposed contract for materials or services to be furnished or used in connection with the operations of the District.

STATUTORY REFERENCE: 70 ILCS 3610/3.1 and 70 ILCS 3610/4